## Tel ove

June 14, 2004

### BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

Blanca S. Bayo, Agency Clerk Director of the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 323991

040551-77

Re: Notification of Name Change from Adelphia Business Solutions of

Jacksonville, Inc. d/b/a TelCove (TJ346 - Interexchange Carrier) to TelCove

of Jacksonville, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

By letter dated May 4, 2004, we notified the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") that Adelphia Business Solutions, Inc. d/b/a TelCove ("TelCove"), the ultimate parent of Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. d/b/a TelCove, emerged from bankruptcy and changed its name to TelCove, Inc. The letter also notified the Commission that as a result of the emergence from bankruptcy the name of the Florida operating entity, Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. d/b/a TelCove, was changed to TelCove of Jacksonville, Inc. The letter also indicated that TelCove would make an official name change filing with the Commission as soon as TelCove received final documentation from the Florida Secretary of State.

Accordingly, enclosed please an original and two (2) copies of this letter and proof of filing of the name change with the Florida Secretary of State. Also enclosed are labels with the new entity name of TelCove of Jacksonville, Inc. for Commission Staff to place on the existing tariff for the above-referenced certificated entity.

In addition, please modify your records to list the following individual as the regulatory contact for TelCove:

tabels forwarded. to CMP.

Edward T. Depp, Esq.

Manager of Legal and Regulatory Affairs

TelCove

121 Champion Way

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

Tel: (724) 743-9441 Fax: (724) 743-9791

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06599 JUN 15 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Blanca S. Bayo, Agency Clerk June 14, 2004 Page 2

Kindly date-stamp the extra copy of this letter and return it in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope as proof of filing.

If you have any questions regarding this filing or tariff materials, please contact me at 724-743-9719.

Respectfully submitted,

Kenen Skiple

Karen Hyde

Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Edward T. Depp, Esq. Brian T. FitzGerald, Esq.

Noelle M. Kinsch, Esq.



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

April 9, 2004

TELCOVE OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. 712 NORTH MAIN ST COUDERSPORT, PA 16915US

Re: Document Number V07356

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. which changed its name to TELCOVE OF JACKSONVILLE, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on April 8, 2004.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H04000075210.

Letter Number: 904A00023452

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Michelle Milligan Document Specialist Division of Corporations

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

n , , ;

á.

OF

#### ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated was Continental Fiber Technologies. Inc. The original Articles of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on January 17, 1992 and was amended and restated, changing the name to Hyperion Communications of Jacksonville, Inc. on June 9, 1999.
- 2. The Corporation commenced a voluntary case under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") on June 18, 2002 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York (the "Bankruptcy Court") (Case No. 02-11389 (REG)). This Articles of Amendment amends the original Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended to date (the "Articles of Incorporation"), and has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 607.1006 and 607.1008 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA"), pursuant to the authority granted to the Corporation under Section 607.1008 of the FCBA to put into effect and carry out the Modified Third Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code for the Corporation, et al. (the "Plan"), as confirmed on December 19, 2003 by order (the "Order") of the Bankruptcy Court. Provision for amending the Articles of Incorporation is contained in the Order of the Bankruptcy Court having jurisdiction under the Bankruptcy Code for the reorganization of the Corporation.
- 3. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is TelCove of Jacksonville, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. Article THIRD of the Articles of Incorporation is amended by adding the following new sentence after the last sentence of said Article:

"Pursuant to Section 1123 of the Bankruptcy Code, notwithstanding any other provision contained herein to the contrary, the Corporation shall not issue non-voting equity securities."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation on this 2nd day of April, 2004.

Name: Edward E. Babcock, Jr.

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Vice

President